2851 Writtern Answers
(@) =1 §FR T gq T
F A5 amw o fay § W

(w) afe g, @ 39 5 #av foor
far T 7

W]y WA= ¥ TEERAT (T o
w g fag) : (F) & (7). qfc
Fraa #1 afez & faedr 7T wifwamane F @y oF WX AT FA@rAr, fowE fag wim &1 7€ &, wey wewa At §,
Fitfs o G0 § w57 71 wqafoaw gaar sk faehfadr faelt @
< e qfaad W oIawew AH
& wfefe gfagedl &Y ae
FTe T AT TE F AR faeAr AT R wF Iqqew @ 9 M g wiafaw Irardw mfgar, faaw feeolr qifearate daea W wfeer § qaqd FTH g & fomr wmaar )

Rail-road Competition on Southern
Railway

1417, ‘Shri Sezhiyan: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the competition from the road traffic is affecting the passenger earnings of the Southern Railway;

(b) whether the Southern Railway has suggested a coordinated policy to avoid the rail-road competition;

(¢) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the decision taken in the matter?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Railways (Dr, Ram Subhag
Singh): (a) Yes.

(b) to (d). No specific policy to avoid rail-road competition has been specially suggested by the Southern Railway, However, there has all along been a recognition of the need for avoiding wasteful or unhealthy rail-road competition. The Committee on Transport Policy and Coordination has examined this matter very exhaustively and their report is at present under examination in the Planning Commission and the concerned Ministries.

That apart, the Planning Commission has also separately been pursuing with the State Governments the question of formation of Road Transport Corporations with the Railways’ participation therein. All States served by the Southern Railway except the State of Madras have formed such Corporations. The Government of Madras are being urged by the Planning Commission to take early steps to set up a Corporation.

Expansion of State Trading
Corporation

1418, Shri Vasudevan Nair: Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to state:

(a) whether the question of furiher expanding the activities of the State Trading Corporation during the Fourth Five Year Plan has been considered; and

(b) if so, the nature of the decision taken i. this regard?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri

Manubhai Shah): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) In order to increase and diversify exports both State Trading Corporation as well as Government have under constant review the locaticn of trading opportunities which State Trading Corporation can avail of.
All necessary support will be given by Goverrment to State Trading Corporation, and in turn by State Trading Corporation to the producers concerned, particularly in the direction of introducing new iterns in the export market generally or in particular countries to which they might not have been exported in the past.

Textile Mill in Nepal

1419. Shri Kindar Lal:
Shri Vishwa Nath Pandey:

Will the Minister of Commerce be pleased to refer to the reply given

